This site is drive through only - all individuals 

should remain in their cars 

How can I get a COVID-19 test in Wyoming County? 

Wyoming County Board of Supervisors Chairwoman, Rebecca J. Ryan announced as of Thursday, January 

7, 2021, the Wyoming County Health Department reports one thousand three hundred thirty-nine (1,339) lab-

confirmed positive community cases of COVID-19 among Wyoming County residents.  This is an increase of 

forty (40) cases from the last reported increase on Wednesday, January 6, 2021.   

From the New York State Department of Health: If you are in the priority population per the NYS